



City of Lake City
Procurement

Karen Nelmes, CPPB, NIGP-CPP, Procurement Director
 205 N. Marion Ave., Lake City, FL 32055

EVALUATION TABULATION

ITB No. ITB-012-2022

Purchase of Pipe and Fittings for Disc Filter System Project

RESPONSE DEADLINE: April 14, 2022 at 2:00 pm

Report Generated: Wednesday, April 27, 2022

SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS

Vendor	Total
Lanier Municipal Supply Co.Inc.	\$101,175.55

PIPE AND FITTINGS FOR DISC FILTER SYSTEM

					Lanier Municipal Supply Co.Inc.	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
X	1	24" DI Pipe Class 250, Push-on Joint, Viton Gasket, Purple Strip (Non-lined)	6	PIPES 18' - 20' LONG	\$184.31	\$1,105.86
X	2	24" PE x PE DI Spool, Class 53 , (Non-lined)	5	LF	\$380.36	\$1,901.80
X	3	24" FLG x PE DI Spool, Class 53, 2.5 ft. long (Non-lined)	2	EA	\$2,001.39	\$4,002.78
X	4	24" FLG x FLG DI Spool, Class 53, 1.5 ft. long (Non-lined)	4	EA	\$2,650.29	\$10,601.16
X	5	24" FLG x FLG DI Spool, Class 53, 2.5 ft. long (Non-lined)	2	EA	\$3,030.61	\$6,061.22
X	6	24" FLG x FLG DI Spool, Class 53, 3 ft. long (Non-lined)	1	EA	\$3,220.27	\$3,220.27
X	7	24" FLG x FLG DI Spool, Class 53, 3.5 ft. long (Non-lined)	1	EA	\$3,400.93	\$3,400.93
X	8	24" Flexible Coupling Adapter (MJ x MJ) Steel for DIP	1	EA	\$2,370.45	\$2,370.45
X	9	24" Flanged Coupling Adapter w/Thrust Ties	2	EA	\$1,970.94	\$3,941.88

EVALUATION TABULATION

ITB No. ITB-012-2022

Purchase of Pipe and Fittings for Disc Filter System Project

X	10	24"x24" DI TEE, FJ, AWWA C110 (Non-lined)	2	EA	\$4,260.61	\$8,521.22
X	11	24" FLG x MJ 45°	1	EA	\$2,350.51	\$2,350.51
X	12	24" MJ x MJ Sleeve	1	EA	\$1,050.34	\$1,050.34
X	13	24" 90° DI MJ Compact Bend (Non-lined), AWWA C153	1	EA	\$2,010.65	\$2,010.65
X	14	24" 90° DI FJ Bend (Non-lined), AWWA C110	1	EA	\$2,990.41	\$2,990.41
X	15	24" 45° DI FJ Bend (Non-lined), AWWA C110	5	EA	\$2,120.66	\$10,603.30
X	16	24" DI Blind Flange	4	EA	\$1,400.89	\$5,603.56
X	17	24" Butterfly Valve (FJ) with handwheel AWWA C504, Class 1508	2	EA	\$6,400.88	\$12,801.76
X	18	MJ Restraining Gland (Mega Lug 1100)	15	EA	\$542.71	\$8,140.65
X	19	Pipe Restraints (EBAA Iron 1700)	5	EA	\$980.79	\$4,903.95
X	20	Polyethylene Bagging 8 mils, Type I, Class C, Grade El (24" diameter)	115	LF	\$2.91	\$334.65
X	21	24" Gaskets, Carbon Steel Bolts, Nuts, and Washers for MJ	5	SET	\$70.40	\$352.00
X	22	24" Gaskets, Zinc-plated Bolts, Nuts, and Washers for FJ (1/8" Viton)	20	SET	\$231.76	\$4,635.20
X	23	Epoxy Paint - Green	1	SET/GAL	\$250.00	\$250.00
X	24	Valve Tag	1	EA	\$21.00	\$21.00
Total						\$101,175.55